

Eguana Exhibits AC Battery at Intersolar North America

Calgary, Alberta CANADA (July 14, 2015) – Eguana Technologies Inc (**TSX-V: "EGT"),** ("Eguana" or the Company") a technology leader in power conversion and control systems for distributed, grid edge energy storage systems is pleased to announce that its residential energy storage AC Battery unit will be showcased at the Intersolar North America Conference from July 14th through 16th at the Moscone Center in San Francisco.

Intersolar North America is North America's most attended solar event focused on the areas of photovoltaics, PV production technologies, energy storage systems and solar thermal technologies. Since being founded, Intersolar has become the most important industry platform for manufacturers, suppliers, distributors, service providers and partners of the solar industry.

Gexpro will be showcasing the AC Battery at Intersolar North America, booth 8017 in the West Hall, level two.

Interested parties can contact:

Livio Filice National Sales Manager Livio.Filice@EguanaTech.com +1.416.816.5703

######

About The AC Battery:

The AC Battery is a pre-integrated and fully certified energy storage system which requires only a grid connection and a dispatch signal to provide a fully functional and durable energy storage installation to the consumer. The AC Battery provides maximum flexibility for system aggregators which want to deploy it as part of new solar storage installations or as a retrofit to solar PV installations already in place.

About EGUANA TECHNOLOGIES, INC:

Headquartered in Calgary, Alberta, Canada, Eguana Technologies Inc. designs and manufactures intelligent, high performance, low-voltage power control and conversion solutions for smart grid and micro-grid energy storage systems. Eguana's patented software configurable platform enables energy storage systems to optimize the lower cost, modularity and safety advantages of low voltage advanced battery technologies at a much lower cost, and with greater design flexibility than is possible with conventional power electronics solutions.

To learn more, visit www.EguanaTech.com or follow us on Twitter, https://twitter.com/EguanaTech.

Eguana Technologies Contact Michael Carten CEO, Eguana Technologies Inc. (o) +1.403.508.7177 ext. 111 (m) +1.403.630.9544 michael.carten@EguanaTech.com

Forward Looking Information

The reader is advised that some of the information herein may constitute "forward-looking information" within the meaning assigned by National Instruments 51-102 and other relevant securities legislation.

Forward-looking information is not a guarantee of future performance and involves a number of risks and uncertainties. Many factors could cause the Company's actual results, performance or achievements, or future events or developments, to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking information. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking information, which speaks only as of the date hereof. Readers are also directed to the risks identified in the Company's disclosure documents, which may be found on its website, or at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

The Company does not undertake any obligation to release publicly any revisions to forward-looking information contained herein to reflect events or circumstances that occur after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events, except as may be required under applicable securities laws.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.